
Date Lesson

Sunday, January 7, 2024 1
Wednesday, January 10, 2024 2
Sunday, January 14, 2024 3
Wednesday, January 17, 2024 4
Sunday, January 21, 2024 5
Wednesday, January 24, 2024 6
Sunday, January 28, 2024 7
Wednesday, January 31, 2024
Sunday, February 4, 2024 8
Wednesday, February 7, 2024 9
Sunday, February 11, 2024 10
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 11
Sunday, February 18, 2024 12
Wednesday, February 21, 2024 13
Sunday, February 25, 2024 14
Wednesday, February 28, 2024
Sunday, March 3, 2024 15
Wednesday, March 6, 2024  
Sunday, March 10, 2024 16
Wednesday, March 13, 2024 17
Sunday, March 17, 2024 18
Wednesday, March 20, 2024 19
Sunday, March 24, 2024 20
Wednesday, March 27, 2024  
Sunday, March 31, 2024 21
Wednesday, April 3, 2024 22

Wandering - Judges Schedule

Judges 11-16 Jephthah, Ibzan, Elon, Abdon, Samson
Judges 17-21 Dark days of the Judges
Ruth 1-4  Light in a Dark Time

Deuteronomy 29-34 Final Reminders
Joshua 1-5 Final Preparations
Joshua 6-8 Central Campaign
Joshua 9-10 Southern Campaign
Joshua 11-12 Northern Campaign
Joshua 13-21 Dividing the Land

Numbers 14-17 Sentence/Rebellion 

Lesson

Numbers 18-21 Priests/Sin/Bronze Serpent
Numbers 22-25 Balaam & Balak
Numbers 26-36 Preparing to Enter the Land

1 Samuel 4-7 The Ark Captured / Samuel Judges Israel

Deuteronomy 1-10 Israel's History Reviewed
Deuteronomy 11-20 Israel's Future
Deuteronomy 21-28 Blessings and Cursings

Singing

 1 Samuel 1-3 Samuel's Birth and Early Life
Singing

Joshua 22-24 Going Home / Joshua's Final Words

Judges 1-2 The Cycle of the Judges
Singing

Judges 3-5 Othniel, Ehud, Shamgar, Deborah
Judges 6-10 Gideon, Abimelech, Tolah, Jair


